QUESTION NO 4

By Councillor Munro for answer by the Chair of the Edinburgh Integration Joint Board at a meeting of the Council on 26 August 2021

- Question(1)Can improvements be carried out in the Care Homes which
would satisfy the report recommendations to make them fit
for purpose?Answer(1)
- **Question** (2) What is the cost or estimated cost involved?
- Answer (2)